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6023 12/31/2022 20 41464 Claims Drain-Pro Inc 300.00
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 300.00 Portable Toilet Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31479 300.00
6024 12/31/2022 20 41465 Claims Grainger Inc 536.57

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 536.57 Hose Fitting, Fuses, Hoses

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31465 536.57
6025 12/31/2022 20 41466 Claims Law Office of Donna L Johnston 300.00

515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 300.00 Public Defense Services December 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31463 300.00
6026 12/31/2022 20 41467 Claims Mountain Mist 121.46

521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 22.88 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 24.46 Distilled Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 17.30 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 17.02 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 17.01 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 17.01 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 5.78 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31466 22.88
31467 24.46
31469 74.12

6027 12/31/2022 20 41468 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 423.50
511 30 41 01 Council Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 120.00 Legal Notices - Town Council Vacancy
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notices - Ordinance 2022-5 

Regular Tax Levy
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notices - Ordinance 2022-6 EMS 

Tax Levy
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notices - Ordinance 2022-7 Adopt 

2023 Budget
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notices - Ordinance 2022-8 

Amending 2022 Budget
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543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 159.50 Legal Notices - Invitation For Bids Carter 
Street Full Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31478 423.50
6028 12/31/2022 20 41469 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,377.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 183.01 Property Room Reimbursement Jan-Dec 
2022

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,194.49 Jail Services December 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31464 183.01
31480 1,194.49

6029 12/31/2022 20 41470 Claims Pro-Vision Solutions LLC 4,276.80
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 4,276.80 Annual Bodycam Cloud Supscription

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31468 4,276.80
6030 12/31/2022 20 41471 Claims USA Blue Book 677.34

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 677.34 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31471 677.34
6031 12/31/2022 20 41472 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 9.03

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.26 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 2.26 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2.26 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 2.25 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31462 9.03
6032 12/31/2022 20 41473 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 2,188.82

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 263.34 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 595.12 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 665.18 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 665.18 Fuel Purchases
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31477 2,188.82
6034 12/31/2022 20 41474 Claims Mike Noot Twisted Lizard Companies LL 12,534.19

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 12,534.19 Building Official Services 4Q22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31484 12,534.19

Records Printed: 11 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 22,745.21
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 511 30 41 01 120.00
001 - 514 23 31 00 17.30
001 - 514 23 41 04 144.00
001 - 515 91 40 05 300.00
001 - 521 20 31 00 22.88
001 - 521 20 32 00 263.34
001 - 521 20 41 00 4,276.80
001 - 521 20 41 02 1,377.50
001 - 558 60 31 00 5.78
001 - 558 60 41 00 12,534.19
101 - 543 30 41 00 159.50
401 - 533 10 31 00 17.02
401 - 533 10 32 00 595.12
401 - 533 80 41 00 2.26
410 - 534 10 32 00 665.18
410 - 534 10 41 00 2.26
410 - 534 80 31 00 17.01
410 - 534 80 34 00 536.57
411 - 535 10 32 00 665.18
411 - 535 80 31 00 718.81
411 - 535 80 41 00 302.25
450 - 531 30 41 00 2.26
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RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,061.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 614.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,221.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,686.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 22,745.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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188 01/10/2023 20 41463 Claims PacWest Machinery LLC 15,000.00 WORK ORDER 224374
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 15,000.00 Street Sweeper Repair Advance Payment

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31476 15,000.00
339 01/18/2023 20 41475 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 2,500.00

535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 2,500.00 Sewer Franchise Application Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31517 2,500.00
346 01/23/2023 20 EFT Claims Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00

514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 77.52 Postage
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.48 Postage
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 77.04 Postage
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 213.48 Postage
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 297.96 Postage
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 157.44 Postage
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 176.52 Postage
542 30 42 00 Streets Communications 101 Street Fund 17.16 Postage
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 32.40 Postage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31494 1,200.00
347 01/23/2023 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 17,082.49

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 69.08 December 2022 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Excise 001 Current Expense Fund 8.71 December 2022 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 301.17 December 2022 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 6,994.49 December 2022 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 3,860.74 December 2022 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,696.22 December 2022 Excise Tax
536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes 002 Cemetery Fund 4.47 December 2022 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,132.90 December 2022 Excise Tax
554 30 49 00 Animal Control Miscella 001 Current Expense Fund 12.96 December 2022 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 1.75 December 2022 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31481 17,082.49
348 01/23/2023 20 41476 Claims AWC-RMSA 205,357.00
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511 60 46 00 Council Insurance 001 Current Expense Fund 1,117.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
513 10 46 00 Mayor Insurance 001 Current Expense Fund 1,668.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
514 23 46 00 Finance Insurance 001 Current Expense Fund 1,977.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
521 20 46 00 Law Enforcement Insura 001 Current Expense Fund 27,190.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
531 30 46 00 Storm Drain Insurance 450 Storm Drain Fund 11,700.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
533 80 46 00 Electric Insurance 401 Electric Fund 45,630.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
534 10 46 00 Water Insurance 410 Water Fund 45,630.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
535 10 46 00 Sewer Insurance 411 Sewer Fund 45,630.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
536 50 46 00 Cemetery Insurance 002 Cemetery Fund 866.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
537 80 46 00 Refuse Insurance 460 Refuse Fund 6,435.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
543 30 46 00 Streets Insurance 101 Street Fund 6,552.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
546 10 46 00 Airport Insurance 001 Current Expense Fund 2,461.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
554 30 46 00 Animal Control Insuranc 001 Current Expense Fund 527.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
558 60 46 00 Planning/Building Insura 001 Current Expense Fund 5,265.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
575 50 46 00 Comm Center Insurance 001 Current Expense Fund 1,188.00 2023 RMSA Assessment
576 80 46 00 Parks Insurance 001 Current Expense Fund 1,521.00 2023 RMSA Assessment

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31511 205,357.00
349 01/23/2023 20 41477 Claims AWC 3,524.55

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 74.62 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 162.75 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

531 30 49 00 Storm Drain Miscellaneo 450 Storm Drain Fund 38.18 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

533 10 49 00 Electric Dues & Subscrip 401 Electric Fund 201.47 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

533 10 49 00 Electric Dues & Subscrip 401 Electric Fund 472.50 2023 AWC Drug & Alcohol Consortium 
Membership

534 10 49 00 Water Dues & Subscript 410 Water Fund 173.63 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

534 10 49 00 Water Dues & Subscript 410 Water Fund 101.25 2023 AWC Drug & Alcohol Consortium 
Membership

535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 153.90 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 101.25 2023 AWC Drug & Alcohol Consortium 
Membership

537 80 49 00 Refuse Miscellaneous 460 Refuse Fund 211.87 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership
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543 10 30 00 Street Gen Admin Misce 101 Street Fund 13.66 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 37.47 2023 AWC Retro Safety Alliance 
Membership

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 124.56 2023 AWC Membership Fee
521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 271.67 2023 AWC Membership Fee
531 30 49 00 Storm Drain Miscellaneo 450 Storm Drain Fund 63.74 2023 AWC Membership Fee
533 10 49 00 Electric Dues & Subscrip 401 Electric Fund 336.31 2023 AWC Membership Fee
534 10 49 00 Water Dues & Subscript 410 Water Fund 289.83 2023 AWC Membership Fee
535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 256.90 2023 AWC Membership Fee
537 80 49 00 Refuse Miscellaneous 460 Refuse Fund 353.63 2023 AWC Membership Fee
543 10 30 00 Street Gen Admin Misce 101 Street Fund 22.81 2023 AWC Membership Fee
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 62.55 2023 AWC Membership Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31514 1,742.55
31515 1,782.00

350 01/23/2023 20 41478 Claims Airgas Inc 70.85
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 70.85 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31495 70.85
351 01/23/2023 20 41479 Claims Arrow Lumber 820.27

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 608.05 Extra Coarse Salt
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 12.95 Hacksaw
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 54.63 Screws
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 7.55 Chainsaw File
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operating 110 Tourism Fund 36.06 Drill Bits, Hillman Fasteners
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 5.93 NPT Tap Plug
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 75.68 Spackle, Joint Knife, Wall Texture
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 19.42 Rustoleum

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31472 608.05
31473 12.95
31474 54.63
31475 7.55
31497 36.06
31498 5.93
31512 75.68
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31513 19.42
352 01/23/2023 20 41480 Claims Builders Exchange Of Washington 8.20

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 8.20 Publish Project Online - Carter Street W 
Full Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31525 8.20
353 01/23/2023 20 41481 Claims City of Bonney Lake 1,936.59

512 50 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 1,936.59 Court Services December 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31501 1,936.59
354 01/23/2023 20 41482 Claims Drain-Pro Inc 810.00

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 810.00 Draincleaning Labor

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31499 810.00
355 01/23/2023 20 41483 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 26,066.65

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 809.84 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 72.20 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 7,704.46 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 4,494.93 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 8,103.48 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 72.20 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 916.82 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.28 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 75.04 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 465.29 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,812.94 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,469.17 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31455 26,066.65
356 01/23/2023 20 41484 Claims Evergreen Rural Water Of Washington 396.00

534 10 49 00 Water Dues & Subscript 410 Water Fund 396.00 Annual Membership Dues
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31453 396.00
357 01/23/2023 20 41485 Claims Federal Eastern International 269.75

521 20 21 00 Law Enforcement Unifor 001 Current Expense Fund 269.75 Earpieces For Tactical Helmets

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31500 269.75
358 01/23/2023 20 41486 Claims General Pacific Inc 574.88

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 574.88 Vinyl Electrical Tape

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31502 574.88
359 01/23/2023 20 41487 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 1,220.36

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 1,220.36 Poly Pipe, Ball Valve Curb Stop, Ballcorp 
Corp Stop, Stiffeners, Joint Coupling

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31510 1,220.36
360 01/23/2023 20 41488 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 59,872.62

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,079.09 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 54,793.53 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31447 5,079.09
31448 54,793.53

361 01/23/2023 20 41489 * Claims Brett Heersink 500.00
345 89 00 01 Review And Engineering 001 Current Expense Fund -500.00 Refund Deposit For Plan Review On 

Variance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31505 500.00
362 01/23/2023 20 41490 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
01/06/23-02/02/23
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31503 384.95
363 01/23/2023 20 41491 Claims KPG Psomas 46,948.04

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 2,222.33 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 8,945.14 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 8,945.14 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 17,890.29 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 8,945.14 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31508 46,948.04
364 01/23/2023 20 41492 Claims L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 5,415.00 Bucket Truck Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31509 5,415.00
365 01/23/2023 20 41493 Claims McGavick Graves PS 1,073.00

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 55.50 Legal Services - Hiring & Funding 
Questions

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 203.50 Legal Services - Airport Hangars Notice 
Of Violation

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 148.00 Legal Services - Council Vacancy
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 296.00 Legal Services - Hiring Public Works 

Manager, Open Council Seat, Purchase 
Of Airport Hangars

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Employee Training
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 351.50 Legal Services - CPL Inquiry

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31516 1,073.00
366 01/23/2023 20 41494 Claims Mountain View Roofing & Construction 642.60

575 50 48 00 Comm Center Repairs & 001 Current Expense Fund 642.60 Community Center Roof Repair
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31450 642.60
367 01/23/2023 20 41495 Claims NATW National Association of Town W 35.00

521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 35.00 NATW Membership #WA214

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31504 35.00
368 01/23/2023 20 41496 Claims Northern Safety Co Inc 62.62

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 31.31 Corded Foam Ear Plugs
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 31.31 Corded Foam Ear Plugs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31449 62.62
369 01/23/2023 20 41497 Claims Oldcastle Infrastructure 195.49

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 195.49 Drainage Inlet Frame

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31507 195.49
370 01/23/2023 20 41498 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,366.20

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,366.20 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31506 1,366.20
371 01/23/2023 20 41499 Claims PCCFOA 35.00

514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 35.00 PCCFOA Membership Dues

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31452 35.00
372 01/23/2023 20 41500 Claims Post Net 28.67

533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 28.67 Shipping

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31454 28.67
373 01/23/2023 20 41501 Claims Quill Corp 88.53

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 5.80 Office Supplies
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521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 11.26 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.76 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 15.98 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 22.30 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 11.78 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 13.21 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.44 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31522 88.53
374 01/23/2023 20 41502 Claims Rainier Connect 1,756.60

533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 150.88 Phone Services - Light
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 322.31 Phone Services - Police
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 494.62 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 164.87 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 77.36 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 77.36 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 276.46 Phone Services - Water
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 192.74 Phone Services - Sewer

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31456 150.88
31457 322.31
31458 659.49
31459 154.72
31460 276.46
31461 192.74

375 01/23/2023 20 41503 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 1,022.90
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 56.95 Copier Contract Copies 

10/01/22-12/31/22
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 106.57 Copier Contract Copies 

10/01/22-12/31/22
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 16.27 Copier Contract Copies 

10/01/22-12/31/22
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 366.12 Copier Contract Copies 

10/01/22-12/31/22
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 178.99 Copier Contract Copies 

10/01/22-12/31/22
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 113.91 Copier Contract Copies 

10/01/22-12/31/22
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537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 81.37 Copier Contract Copies 
10/01/22-12/31/22

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 102.72 Copier Contract Copies 
10/01/22-12/31/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31470 1,022.90
376 01/23/2023 20 41504 Claims South Sound 911 10,737.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 10,737.50 1Q23 Communication Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31451 10,737.50
377 01/23/2023 20 41505 Claims Staples Advantage 461.01

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 2.02 Office Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 222.69 Janitorial Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 3.92 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.01 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 57.44 Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 59.64 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 55.97 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 4.60 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.85 Office Supplies
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 51.87 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31526 461.01
378 01/23/2023 20 41506 Claims US Bank 1,058.96

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 76.31 Monitor Risers, Phone Templates
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 267.54 Push Pins, Dry Erase Boards
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 38.82 Email Essentials (M Tiller)
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 38.81 Email Essentials (M Tiller)
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 77.63 Email Essentials (PC Position 1)
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 19.44 Job Posting - Planner
573 90 30 00 Cultural And Communit 001 Current Expense Fund -335.28 Return Holiday Lights, Decorations
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 719.09 Fuse, Relay
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 81.01 Microsoft Subscription
546 50 31 00 Airport Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 75.59 Light Bulbs



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:24:28 Date: 01/18/2023

01/10/2023 To: 01/23/2023 Page: 10
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31518 183.27
31519 719.09
31520 81.01
31521 75.59

379 01/23/2023 20 41507 Claims Verizon Wireless 967.72
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.88 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.88 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 451.33 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.87 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 125.94 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 125.94 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.88 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31496 967.72
380 01/23/2023 20 41508 Claims WA State Auditor's Office 10,335.60

514 23 41 03 Audit Costs 001 Current Expense Fund 723.49 Audit Costs
531 10 40 01 Storm Audit Costs 450 Storm Drain Fund 206.71 Audit Costs
533 10 40 01 Electric Audit Costs 401 Electric Fund 4,651.02 Audit Costs
534 10 40 01 Water Audit Costs 410 Water Fund 2,273.83 Audit Costs
535 10 40 01 Sewer Audit Costs 411 Sewer Fund 1,446.98 Audit Costs
537 10 40 01 Refuse Audit Costs 460 Refuse Fund 1,033.57 Audit Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31523 10,335.60

Records Printed: 37 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 419,825.60
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:24:28 Date: 01/18/2023

01/10/2023 To: 01/23/2023 Page: 11
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 345 89 00 01 -500.00
001 - 511 60 46 00 1,117.00
001 - 512 50 41 00 1,936.59
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.88
001 - 513 10 46 00 1,668.00
001 - 514 23 31 00 84.13
001 - 514 23 41 03 723.49
001 - 514 23 42 00 614.02
001 - 514 23 44 00 69.08
001 - 514 23 45 00 56.95
001 - 514 23 46 00 1,977.00
001 - 514 23 49 01 234.18
001 - 515 41 40 00 1,073.00
001 - 518 36 47 00 809.84
001 - 518 38 31 00 222.69
001 - 521 20 21 00 269.75
001 - 521 20 31 00 15.18
001 - 521 20 41 00 81.01
001 - 521 20 41 02 10,737.50
001 - 521 20 42 00 924.12
001 - 521 20 44 00 8.71
001 - 521 20 45 00 106.57
001 - 521 20 46 00 27,190.00
001 - 521 20 49 01 469.42
001 - 546 10 46 00 2,461.00
001 - 546 50 31 00 75.59
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.28
001 - 554 30 46 00 527.00
001 - 554 30 47 00 75.04
001 - 554 30 49 00 12.96
001 - 558 60 31 00 3.29
001 - 558 60 41 00 180.35
001 - 558 60 41 02 19.44
001 - 558 60 42 00 239.15
001 - 558 60 46 00 5,265.00
001 - 558 60 49 00 100.02
001 - 573 90 30 00 -335.28
001 - 575 50 46 00 1,188.00
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,812.94
001 - 575 50 48 00 642.60
001 - 575 50 49 00 1.75
001 - 576 80 31 00 51.87
001 - 576 80 35 00 7.55
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:24:28 Date: 01/18/2023

01/10/2023 To: 01/23/2023 Page: 12
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 576 80 46 00 1,521.00
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,469.17
002 - 536 20 44 01 4.47
002 - 536 50 46 00 866.00
101 - 542 30 41 00 15,000.00
101 - 542 30 42 00 17.16
101 - 542 30 47 00 916.82
101 - 543 10 30 00 36.47
101 - 543 30 41 00 8.20
101 - 543 30 46 00 6,552.00
101 - 595 32 62 04 2,222.33
101 - 595 32 62 05 8,945.14
101 - 595 32 62 06 8,945.14
101 - 595 32 62 10 17,890.29
101 - 595 32 62 11 8,945.14
110 - 557 30 30 00 36.06
110 - 557 30 47 00 465.29
401 - 533 10 31 00 527.93
401 - 533 10 40 01 4,651.02
401 - 533 10 42 00 531.90
401 - 533 10 44 01 6,994.49
401 - 533 10 49 00 1,010.28
401 - 533 10 49 01 5,415.00
401 - 533 80 34 00 770.37
401 - 533 80 35 00 12.95
401 - 533 80 41 00 366.12
401 - 533 80 46 00 45,630.00
401 - 533 80 47 00 7,704.46
410 - 534 10 40 01 2,273.83
410 - 534 10 41 00 217.81
410 - 534 10 42 00 777.72
410 - 534 10 46 00 45,630.00
410 - 534 10 49 00 960.71
410 - 534 80 31 00 2,806.59
410 - 534 80 34 00 1,220.36
410 - 534 80 44 01 3,860.74
410 - 534 80 47 01 4,494.93
411 - 535 10 40 01 1,446.98
411 - 535 10 46 00 45,630.00
411 - 535 10 49 00 2,500.00
411 - 535 10 49 01 512.05
411 - 535 80 31 00 67.75
411 - 535 80 41 00 1,033.57
411 - 535 80 42 00 553.48



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:24:28 Date: 01/18/2023

01/10/2023 To: 01/23/2023 Page: 13
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

411 - 535 80 44 01 1,696.22
411 - 535 80 47 00 8,103.48
450 - 531 10 40 01 206.71
450 - 531 18 47 00 72.20
450 - 531 30 31 00 7.77
450 - 531 30 41 00 16.27
450 - 531 30 42 00 77.04
450 - 531 30 44 01 301.17
450 - 531 30 46 00 11,700.00
450 - 531 30 49 00 101.92
460 - 537 10 40 01 1,033.57
460 - 537 60 41 00 59,872.62
460 - 537 80 31 00 17.81
460 - 537 80 41 00 81.37
460 - 537 80 42 00 176.52
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,132.90
460 - 537 80 46 00 6,435.00
460 - 537 80 47 00 72.20
460 - 537 80 49 00 565.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,703.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 870.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,478.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 501.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,614.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,242.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,543.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,483.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,387.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 419,825.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:05:57 Date: 01/13/2023

12/31/2022 To: 12/31/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

6023 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41464 Drain-Pro Inc 300.00
6024 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41465 Grainger Inc 536.57
6025 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41466 Law Office of Donna L Johnston 300.00
6026 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41467 Mountain Mist 121.46
6027 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41468 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 423.50
6028 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41469 Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,377.50
6029 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41470 Pro-Vision Solutions LLC 4,276.80
6030 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41471 USA Blue Book 677.34
6031 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41472 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
9.03

6032 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41473 World Kinect Energy Services 2,188.82
6034 12/31/2022 Claims 20     41474 Mike Noot Twisted Lizard 

Companies LLC
12,534.19

001 Current Expense Fund 19,061.79
101 Street Fund 159.50
401 Electric Fund 614.40
410 Water Fund 1,221.02
411 Sewer Fund 1,686.24
450 Storm Drain Fund 2.26

Claims: 22,745.21
22,745.21

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:25:28 Date: 01/18/2023

01/10/2023 To: 01/23/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

346 01/23/2023 Claims 20 EFT Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00
347 01/23/2023 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 17,082.49
188 01/10/2023 Claims 20     41463 PacWest Machinery LLC 15,000.00 WORK ORDER 224374
339 01/18/2023 Claims 20     41475 Pierce County Budget & Finance 2,500.00
348 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41476 AWC-RMSA 205,357.00
349 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41477 AWC 3,524.55
350 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41478 Airgas Inc 70.85
351 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41479 Arrow Lumber 820.27
352 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41480 Builders Exchange Of Washington 8.20
353 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41481 City of Bonney Lake 1,936.59
354 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41482 Drain-Pro Inc 810.00
355 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41483 Eatonville - Utilities 26,066.65
356 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41484 Evergreen Rural Water Of 

Washington
396.00

357 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41485 Federal Eastern International 269.75
358 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41486 General Pacific Inc 574.88
359 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41487 HD Fowler Company Inc 1,220.36
360 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41488 Harold Lemay Enterprises 59,872.62
361 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41489 Brett Heersink 500.00
362 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41490 Honey Bucket 384.95
363 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41491 KPG Psomas 46,948.04
364 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41492 L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00
365 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41493 McGavick Graves PS 1,073.00
366 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41494 Mountain View Roofing & 

Construction Inc
642.60

367 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41495 NATW National Association of 
Town Watch

35.00

368 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41496 Northern Safety Co Inc 62.62
369 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41497 Oldcastle Infrastructure 195.49
370 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41498 Orca Pacific Inc 1,366.20
371 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41499 PCCFOA 35.00
372 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41500 Post Net 28.67
373 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41501 Quill Corp 88.53
374 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41502 Rainier Connect 1,756.60
375 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41503 Ricoh USA Inc 1,022.90
376 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41504 South Sound 911 10,737.50
377 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41505 Staples Advantage 461.01
378 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41506 US Bank 1,058.96
379 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41507 Verizon Wireless 967.72
380 01/23/2023 Claims 20     41508 WA State Auditor's Office 10,335.60

001 Current Expense Fund 66,703.78
002 Cemetery Fund 870.47
101 Street Fund 69,478.69
110 Tourism Fund 501.35
401 Electric Fund 73,614.52
410 Water Fund 62,242.69
411 Sewer Fund 61,543.53
450 Storm Drain Fund 12,483.08
460 Refuse Fund 72,387.49

Claims: 419,825.60
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 419,825.60



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:25:28 Date: 01/18/2023

01/10/2023 To: 01/23/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:49:37 Date: 01/18/2023

01/20/2023 To: 01/20/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

290 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,563.89 01/01/23-01/15/23
291 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 01/01/23-01/15/23
292 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,105.95 01/01/23-01/15/23
293 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,455.39 01/01/23-01/15/23
294 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,082.97 01/01/23-01/15/23
295 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,205.32 01/01/23-01/15/23
296 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,546.48 01/01/23-01/15/23
297 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,216.71 01/01/23-01/15/23
298 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,869.50 01/01/23-01/15/23
299 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,354.24 01/01/23-01/15/23
300 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,746.15 01/01/23-01/15/23
301 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,875.94 01/01/23-01/15/23
302 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,651.18 01/01/23-01/15/23
303 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 1,233.84 01/01/23-01/15/23
304 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,778.80 01/01/23-01/15/23
305 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,577.48 01/01/23-01/15/23
306 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,820.60 01/01/23-01/15/23
307 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,949.31 01/01/23-01/15/23
308 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 675.36 01/01/23-01/15/23
309 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,955.80 01/01/23-01/15/23
310 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,535.31 01/01/23-01/15/23
313 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,421.03 01/01/23-01/15/23
318 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,457.83 Pay Cycle(s) 01/20/2023 To 

01/20/2023 - AWC
319 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 20,656.23 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

01/20/2023 - 01/20/2023
320 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Employment Security Department

PFML
Pay Cycle(s) 10/01/2022 To 
12/31/2022 - PFML - Voided

321 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Employment Security Department 4th Quarter Unemployment: 
10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022 - 

322 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Labor & 
Industries

4TH Quarter L&I: 10/01/2022 - 
12/31/2022 - Voided

323 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
DeferredComp

642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 01/20/2023 To 
01/20/2023 - Deferred Comp

324 01/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,450.01 Pay Cycle(s) 01/20/2023 To 
01/20/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
01/20/2023 To 01/20/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 01/20/2023 To 
01/20/2023 - Leoff 2

311 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26824 Daniel G Sharpe 3,905.55 01/01/23-01/15/23
312 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26825 Mike W Tiller 453.83 01/01/23-01/15/23
325 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26826 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 01/20/2023 To 

01/20/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

326 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26827 IBEW Local 483 880.59 Pay Cycle(s) 01/20/2023 To 
01/20/2023 - Ibew

383 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26828 Employment Security Department
PFML

2,135.10 Pay Cycle(s) 10/01/2022 To 
12/31/2022 - PFML

384 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26829 Employment Security Department 946.70 4th Quarter Unemployment: 
10/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

385 01/20/2023 Payroll 20     26830 WA State Dept of Labor & 
Industries

7,791.24 4TH Quarter L&I: 10/01/2022 - 
12/31/2022



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:49:37 Date: 01/18/2023

01/20/2023 To: 01/20/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

001 Current Expense Fund 71,602.77
002 Cemetery Fund 514.65
101 Street Fund 1,231.21
401 Electric Fund 30,869.38
410 Water Fund 7,793.14
411 Sewer Fund 7,340.04
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,305.58

121,656.77 Payroll: 121,656.77

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


